PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7276697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	04/13/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDALLION, INC
Street Address:	575 MARKET STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1850
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8886552
Patent Number:	10592606
Patent Number:	10438095
Patent Number:	7761407
Patent Number:	10037491
Patent Number:	9766808
Patent Number:	10228857
Patent Number:	10705734
Patent Number:	10049148
Patent Number:	10152429
Patent Number:	10242055
Patent Number:	8781508
PCT Number:	US2070417
Application Number:	15427998
Application Number:	16819723
Application Number:	16562825
Application Number:	29686991
Application Number:	16297137
Application Number:	16947767

PATENT REEL: 059581 FRAME: 0865

507229844

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62888918
Application Number:	62915900
Application Number:	16689514
Application Number:	62927924
Application Number:	16899979
Application Number:	16184558
Application Number:	15294500
Application Number:	16266985
Application Number:	16007889
PCT Number:	US1837488
Application Number:	14144481
Application Number:	16845873
Application Number:	16845146
Application Number:	16707812
Application Number:	16589071
Application Number:	16458367
Application Number:	16441961
Application Number:	16371011
Application Number:	16237014
Application Number:	16371014
Application Number:	16162997

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (540)561-7091

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5402043589

Email: trena.b.swain@wellsfargo.com

Correspondent Name: TRENA B SWAIN

Address Line 1: 7711 PLANTATION ROAD

Address Line 2: MAC R4058-017

Address Line 4: ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRENA B. SWAIN
SIGNATURE:	/TRENA B SWAIN/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=PATENT EXECUTED LETTER & RELEASE FORM#page1.tif source=PATENT EXECUTED LETTER & RELEASE FORM#page2.tif source=PATENT EXECUTED LETTER & RELEASE FORM#page3.tif source=PATENT EXECUTED LETTER & RELEASE FORM#page4.tif



Date: April 13, 2022

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Please be advised that Wells Fargo Bank, National Association no longer has a security interest in the Patent Reel/Frame 057011/0012. Please release the Wells Fargo Bank, National Association Assignee on Assignment 057011/0012 (506790256), to MEDALLIA, INC.

(see attachment)

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Trena B. Swain

Assistant Vice President

Together we'll go far



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	Name: MEDALLIA, INC.	
333 MARKET STREET, 15TH FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 4/13/22 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: _575 MARKET ST., STE 1850 City: _SAN FRANCISCO	
Joint Research Agreement	Cheta, CALIFORNIA	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 94105	
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:40	
Name: Debbie Escamilla	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_1600.00	
Internal Address: WELLS FARGO BANK, NA	(a) a) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c	
MAC C7300-050	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1700 LINCOLN ST, 5TH FL	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: DENVER	8. Payment Information	
State: CO Zip: 80203		
Phone Number:	Barrai Aran III.	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: descamilla@wellsfargo.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: JUNAS SUBER Signature TRENA B SWAIN	7/13/22 Date Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	sheet, attachments, and documents: I	

506790256 07/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

REEL: 057011 FRAME: 0012 MEDALLIA, INC.

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8886552
Patent Number:	10592606
Patent Number:	10438095
Patent Number:	7761407
Patent Number:	10037491
Patent Number:	9766808
Patent Number:	10228857
Patent Number:	10705734
Patent Number:	10049148
Patent Number:	10152429
Patent Number:	10242055
Patent Number:	8781508
PCT Number:	US2070417
Application Number:	15427998
Application Number:	16819723
Application Number:	16562825
Application Number:	29686991
Application Number:	16297137
Application Number:	16947767
Application Number:	62888918

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62915900
Application Number:	16689514
Application Number:	62927924
Application Number:	16899979
Application Number:	16184558
Application Number:	15294500
Application Number:	16266985
Application Number:	16007889
PCT Number:	US1837488
Application Number:	14144481
Application Number:	16845873
Application Number:	16845146
Application Number:	16707812
Application Number:	16589071
Application Number:	16458367
Application Number:	16441961
Application Number:	16371011
Application Number:	16237014
Application Number:	16371014
Application Number:	16162997

PATENT REEL: 059581 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 04/13/2022